
Date: 8/26/2024

Region: 4A CSS No.:  95245

FAC ID: NY070 Maximo WO No.: 16618

Asset #: NA  Priority: Urgent 

 Original Work Request:  

Description of Repairs Needed:

Labor Hrs Labor Rate Total

6   $             128.00   $                      768.00 

1   $                50.00   $                        50.00 

6   $             128.00   $                      768.00 

1   $                50.00   $                        50.00 

6   $             128.00   $                      768.00 

1  $                50.00   $                        50.00 

6  $             128.00   $                      768.00 

1  $                50.00   $                        50.00 

Material List: Quantity Cost  Total

2  $             658.67   $                  1,317.34 

1  $             638.33   $                      638.33 

1  $             901.25   $                      901.25 

1  $             446.15   $                      446.15 

2  $             412.31   $                      824.62 

1  $             142.29   $                      142.29 

1  $             307.00   $                      307.00 

1  $             435.00   $                      435.00 

 $                              ‐   

 $                              ‐   

Equipment List: Quantity Cost  Total

 $                              ‐   

 $                              ‐   

 $                              ‐   

PM WO History:

Estimate Summary:

Heated Storage: follow up repairs for the intial investigation under WO 14248.

UH‐1 draft inducer and gas valve replacement required.

UH‐2 fan motor & blade, transformer, sequencer, and high‐limit replacement required.

UH‐3 pilot assembly, ignitor, and ignition module replacement required. 

UH‐4 draft motor and sequencer replacement required

Labor and materials to a.) replace draft inducer assembly and gas valve on UH‐1, b.) replace fan motor, blade, 

transformer, sequencer, and high limit on UH‐2, c.) replace pilot assembly, and ignition module on UH‐3, d.) replace 

draft inducer assembly, and sequencer on UH‐4.

Draft Induser assembly

Gas valve

Labor:

Trip 

Labor for UH‐1

Trip 

Labor for UH‐2

Trip 

Labor for UH‐3

Trip 

Labor for UH‐4

Fan motor/blade

Transformer

$8,283.98

G&A 12% Fee 6% Total Estimate

$994.08 $497.04 $9,775.10

Sub Total

3,272.00$                         5,011.98$                       $0.00

NA 

Labor Material Equipment

Sequencer

High limit

Pilot assembly

Ignition module



POSTLER JAECKLE CORP. 

WORK ESTIMATE

Prepared by: Prepared for:

Postler& Jeackle Corp Tidewater, Inc. 

615 South Ave 6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A

Rochester NY 14620 Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245

FAC ID: WO #:

Site 
Address:

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

6 $128.00 $768.00

1 $50.00 $50.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

1 $658.67 $658.67

1 $638.33 $638.33

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$818.00

$1,297.00

$0.00

Date:

mechanic

trip charge

515 Ridge Rd Webster NY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

UH-1: draft inducer and gas valve need to be replaced we recommend replacing the inducer assembly and gas 
valve 

Accepted By:

TOTAL COST: $2,115.00

EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

MATERIAL TOTAL

LABOR TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL COSTS:

LABOR

MATERIAL & PART NO

draft inducer assembly

gas valve



POSTLER JAECKLE CORP.  WORK ESTIMATE              

Prepared by: Prepared for:

Postler& Jeackle Corp Tidewater, Inc. 

615 South Ave 6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A

Rochester NY 14620 Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245

FAC ID:  WO #: 16618

Site 
Address:

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

6 $128.00 $768.00

1 $50.00 $50.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

1 $901.25 $901.25

1 $446.15 $446.15

1 $412.31 $412.31

1 $142.29 $142.29

$0.00

$0.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$818.00

$1,902.00

$0.00

Date:

515 Ridge Rd Webster NY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

UH-2: Heater needs fan motor, blade, transformer, sequencer, and high limit we recommend replacing the fan 
motor, blade, transformer, sequencer, and high limit 

Accepted By:

TOTAL COST: $2,720.00

EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

MATERIAL TOTAL

LABOR TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL COSTS:

LABOR

MATERIAL & PART NO

fan motor/blade

transformer

sequencer

mechanic

high limit

trip charge



POSTLER JAECKLE CORP.  WORK ESTIMATE 

Prepared by: Prepared for:

Postler& Jeackle Corp Tidewater, Inc. 

615 South Ave 6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A

Rochester NY 14620 Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245

FAC ID: WO #: 16618

Site 
Address:

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

6 $128.00 $768.00

1 $50.00 $50.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

1 $307.00 $307.00

1 $435.00 $435.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$818.00

$742.00

$0.00

Date:

515 Ridge Rd Webster NY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

UH-3: Needs new pilot assembly and ignition module we recommend replacing the pilot assembly and ignition 
module 

Accepted By:

TOTAL COST: $1,560.00

EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

MATERIAL TOTAL

LABOR TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL COSTS:

LABOR

MATERIAL & PART NO

pilot assembly

ignition module

mechanic

trip charge



POSTLER JAECKLE CORP. 

WORK ESTIMATE 

Prepared by: Prepared for:

Postler& Jeackle Corp Tidewater, Inc. 

615 South Ave 6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A

Rochester NY 14620 Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245

FAC ID: WO #: 16618

Site 
Address:

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

6 $128.00 $768.00

1 $50.00 $50.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

1 $658.67 $658.67

1 $412.31 $412.31

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

QTY UNIT/RATE TOTAL

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$818.00

$1,070.98

$0.00

Date:

515 Ridge Rd Webster NY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

UH-4: Needs new draft inducer and sequencer we recommend replacing the draft inducer assembly and 
sequencer 

Accepted By:

TOTAL COST: $1,888.98

EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

MATERIAL TOTAL

LABOR TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL COSTS:

LABOR

MATERIAL & PART NO

draft inducer aseembly

sequencer

mechanic

trip charge


