

Date: 8/26/2024

Region: 4A
FAC ID: NY070CSS No.: 95245
Maximo WO No.: 16618

Asset #: NA

Priority: Urgent

**Original Work Request:**

Heated Storage: follow up repairs for the initial investigation under WO 14248.
 UH-1 draft inducer and gas valve replacement required.
 UH-2 fan motor & blade, transformer, sequencer, and high-limit replacement required.
 UH-3 pilot assembly, ignitor, and ignition module replacement required.
 UH-4 draft motor and sequencer replacement required

Description of Repairs Needed:

Labor and materials to a.) replace draft inducer assembly and gas valve on UH-1, b.) replace fan motor, blade, transformer, sequencer, and high limit on UH-2, c.) replace pilot assembly, and ignition module on UH-3, d.) replace draft inducer assembly, and sequencer on UH-4.

Labor:

	Labor Hrs	Labor Rate	Total
Labor for UH-1	6	\$ 128.00	\$ 768.00
Trip	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Labor for UH-2	6	\$ 128.00	\$ 768.00
Trip	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Labor for UH-3	6	\$ 128.00	\$ 768.00
Trip	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Labor for UH-4	6	\$ 128.00	\$ 768.00
Trip	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00

Material List:

	Quantity	Cost	Total
Draft Induser assembly	2	\$ 658.67	\$ 1,317.34
Gas valve	1	\$ 638.33	\$ 638.33
Fan motor/blade	1	\$ 901.25	\$ 901.25
Transformer	1	\$ 446.15	\$ 446.15
Sequencer	2	\$ 412.31	\$ 824.62
High limit	1	\$ 142.29	\$ 142.29
Pilot assembly	1	\$ 307.00	\$ 307.00
Ignition module	1	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00
		\$	-
		\$	-

Equipment List:

	Quantity	Cost	Total
		\$	-
		\$	-
		\$	-

PM WO History:

NA

Estimate Summary:

Labor	Material	Equipment
\$ 3,272.00	\$ 5,011.98	\$0.00

Sub Total	G&A 12%	Fee 6%	Total Estimate
\$8,283.98	\$994.08	\$497.04	\$9,775.10

WORK ESTIMATE

Prepared by:

Postler & Jeackle Corp
615 South Ave
Rochester NY 14620

Prepared for:

Tidewater, Inc.
6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A
Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245

FAC ID: Site Address: 515 Ridge Rd Webster NY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK			
UH-1: draft inducer and gas valve need to be replaced we recommend replacing the inducer assembly and gas valve			

LABOR	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
mechanic	6	\$128.00	\$768.00
trip charge	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
MATERIAL & PART NO	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
draft inducer assembly	1	\$658.67	\$658.67
gas valve	1	\$638.33	\$638.33
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL COSTS:	LABOR TOTAL		\$818.00
	MATERIAL TOTAL		\$1,297.00
	EQUIPMENT TOTAL		\$0.00
TOTAL COST:			\$2,115.00

Accepted By: _____

Date: _____

Prepared by:

Postler & Jeackle Corp
615 South Ave
Rochester NY 14620

Prepared for:

Tidewater, Inc.
6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A
Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245

FAC ID: 16618
Site: 515 Ridge Rd Webster NY
Address:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK			
UH-2: Heater needs fan motor, blade, transformer, sequencer, and high limit we recommend replacing the fan motor, blade, transformer, sequencer, and high limit			

LABOR	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
mechanic	6	\$128.00	\$768.00
trip charge	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
MATERIAL & PART NO	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
fan motor/blade	1	\$901.25	\$901.25
transformer	1	\$446.15	\$446.15
sequencer	1	\$412.31	\$412.31
high limit	1	\$142.29	\$142.29
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL COSTS:	LABOR TOTAL		\$818.00
	MATERIAL TOTAL		\$1,902.00
	EQUIPMENT TOTAL		\$0.00
TOTAL COST:			\$2,720.00

Accepted By: _____

Date: _____

Prepared by:

Postler & Jeackle Corp
615 South Ave
Rochester NY 14620

Prepared for:

Tidewater, Inc.
6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A
Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245

FAC ID: 16618
Site: 515 Ridge Rd Webster NY
Address:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK			
UH-3: Needs new pilot assembly and ignition module we recommend replacing the pilot assembly and ignition module			

LABOR	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
mechanic	6	\$128.00	\$768.00
trip charge	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
MATERIAL & PART NO	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
pilot assembly	1	\$307.00	\$307.00
ignition module	1	\$435.00	\$435.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL COSTS:	LABOR TOTAL		\$818.00
	MATERIAL TOTAL		\$742.00
	EQUIPMENT TOTAL		\$0.00
TOTAL COST:			\$1,560.00

Accepted By: _____

Date: _____

WORK ESTIMATE

Prepared by:

Postler & Jeackle Corp
615 South Ave
Rochester NY 14620

Prepared for:

Tidewater, Inc.
6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A
Elkridge, MD 21075

Date: 8/26/2024 CSS #: 95245
FAC ID: WO #: 16618
Site: 515 Ridge Rd Webster NY
Address:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK			
UH-4: Needs new draft inducer and sequencer we recommend replacing the draft inducer assembly and sequencer			

LABOR	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
mechanic	6	\$128.00	\$768.00
trip charge	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
MATERIAL & PART NO	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
draft inducer aseembly	1	\$658.67	\$658.67
sequencer	1	\$412.31	\$412.31
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT/RATE	TOTAL
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL COSTS:	LABOR TOTAL		\$818.00
	MATERIAL TOTAL		\$1,070.98
	EQUIPMENT TOTAL		\$0.00
TOTAL COST:			\$1,888.98

Accepted By: _____

Date: _____